
All programs include a $50/credit hour fee.

Active duty and veteran military students
seeking a graduate degree will receive a 15%

discount on tuition.

MACU Alumni receive a 10% tuition discount
toward their graduate program.

Prices and fees are subject to change.

2025-2026 Cost Sheet
Graduate Programs

Offered Programs Tuition per
Credit Hour

Master of Business Administration (MBA)

MBA, Management Accounting Emphasis

MBA, Healthcare Administration Emphasis

MBA, International Business Emphasis

MBA, Human Resource Management Emphasis

MS in Counseling, Addiction and Substance Abuse Counseling Emphasis

MS Counseling, Applied Behavioral Science Emphasis

MS Counseling, Clinical Mental Health Counseling Emphasis

MS Counseling, Marital, Couples and Family Counseling/Therapy Emphasis

Master of Arts (MA) in Leadership

MA Leadership, Public Administration Emphasis

MA Leadership, Business Management Emphasis

MA Leadership, Communication Emphasis

MA Leadership, Higher Education Administration Emphasis

Master of Education (M.Ed.), Curriculum and Instruction/Certificate

M.Ed., School Counseling

Master of Ministry (M.Min)

$650

$650

$650

$650

$650

$685

$685

$685

$685

$650

$650

$650

$650

$650

$525

$525

$525


